DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
June 2021

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS Car1 Car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
6/1/2021 Tuesday 34,428 2,716 2,941 189 333 8 1,643 436 547 6,371 116 31 16 83 49,775
6/2/2021 Wednesday 27,168 2,800 3,016 174 328 14 1,740 450 635 7,123 181 34 7 78 43,670
6/3/2021 Thursday 30,347 2,831 2,973 166 360 14 1,721 472 628 6,728 177 30 13 81 46,460
6/4/2021 Friday 41,384 2,690 2,909 229 419 17 1,679 454 594 6,308 156 34 22 69 56,895
6/5/2021 Saturday 46,191 2,046 1,506 310 402 3 961 313 312 3,390 91 14 2 26 55,541
6/6/2021 Sunday 50,899 1,652 1,039 252 332 7 673 213 234 2,050 31 8 1 22 57,391
6/7/2021 Monday 31,796 2,632 2,879 196 269 14 1,566 562 540 6,159 121 15 16 78 46,765
6/8/2021 Tuesday 25,103 2,445 2,863 155 221 10 1,564 473 501 6,686 174 33 13 72 40,241
6/9/2021 Wednesday 27,376 2,783 3,018 168 276 5 1,661 553 630 7,004 185 39 20 60 43,718
6/10/2021 Thursday 32,260 2,817 3,038 188 326 10 1,757 580 650 6,856 178 31 7 60 48,698
6/11/2021 Friday 43,170 2,554 2,778 227 371 14 1,697 456 605 6,255 160 26 18 63 58,331
6/12/2021 Saturday 49,845 1,971 1,417 335 383 6 966 248 305 3,228 90 16 3 43 58,813
6/13/2021 Sunday 55,652 1,632 1,021 285 382 6 676 213 224 2,124 37 11 - 17 62,263
6/14/2021 Monday 33,254 2,585 2,826 211 340 6 1,555 523 531 6,191 109 23 15 54 48,169
6/15/2021 Tuesday 28,082 2,760 2,995 198 267 7 1,652 461 535 7,053 208 27 9 87 44,254
6/16/2021 Wednesday 29,986 2,819 3,003 185 335 15 1,702 543 613 6,845 182 31 14 68 46,273
6/17/2021 Thursday 36,170 2,845 2,959 233 390 16 1,803 523 612 6,787 163 37 9 70 52,547
6/18/2021 Friday 49,396 2,564 2,598 286 435 11 1,711 506 582 6,149 171 26 17 26 64,452
6/19/2021 Saturday 53,085 1,937 1,396 346 394 5 947 263 302 3,330 95 10 1 27 62,111
6/20/2021 Sunday 59,425 1,650 1,054 275 359 9 662 238 234 2,059 37 14 1 31 66,017
6/21/2021 Monday 40,509 2,540 2,685 207 336 11 1,694 529 574 6,033 127 26 7 83 55,278
6/22/2021 Tuesday 30,163 2,633 2,914 165 277 5 1,730 507 634 7,071 208 51 8 91 46,366
6/23/2021 Wednesday 33,584 2,764 2,918 221 333 8 1,746 485 670 7,056 193 21 26 90 50,025
6/24/2021 Thursday 38,611 2,824 2,925 255 420 10 1,855 546 701 6,734 188 25 17 72 55,111
6/25/2021 Friday 52,041 2,492 2,633 302 456 7 1,819 515 659 6,164 157 29 22 81 67,296
6/26/2021 Saturday 59,635 1,799 1,364 388 468 5 1,071 302 356 3,427 85 17 3 30 68,920
6/27/2021 Sunday 63,607 1,510 1,018 315 406 6 796 235 258 2,169 43 9 - 15 70,372
6/28/2021 Monday 41,816 2,536 2,791 228 331 8 1,703 484 536 6,153 117 21 28 67 56,752
6/29/2021 Tuesday 33,509 2,734 2,996 200 292 7 1,897 467 612 7,069 180 34 32 85 50,029
6/30/2021 Wednesday 36,036 2,681 3,024 253 365 10 2,031 497 620 6,835 193 31 25 79 52,601
June 2021 TOTAL 1,214,528 73,242 73,497 7,142 | 10,606 274 44,678 13,047 15,434 167,407 4,153 754 372 1,808 1,625,134
June 2020 TOTAL 877,706 72,701 65,026 6,459 8,344 216 35,831 9,060 13,228 148,153 3,811 866 172 1,976 1,241,573
336,822 541 8,471 683 2,262 58 8,847 3,987 2,206 19,254 342 (112) 200 (168) 383,561
38.4% 0.7% 13.0% 10.6%| 27.1% 26.9% 24.7% 44.0% 16.7% 13.0% 9.0% -12.9% 116.3% -8.5% 30.9%




